

Cr. Rev. No. 254/25 State Vs. Anurag Sharma

15.01.2026

Ld. Regular Addl. PP for State is on leave today.

Present : Ld. Subst. Addl. PP Sh. Rajesh Sirohi for State/
Petitioner.

Notice has not been issued by the Ahlmad. It is reported by the Ahlmad that PF has not been filed. Revision has been filed by the State.

Ahlmad is directed to issue Court Notice to the respondent returnable on **04.04.2026**.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/15.01.2026