

04.04.2026

Regular Addl. PP for the State and one of the regular stenographers is on leave today.

Present : Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Substitue Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Surender Singh Ld. Counsel for respondents through VC.
Sh. Prakash Kumar, Ld. Counsel for all respondents in person.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of respondents and time is sought for filing vakalatnama.

Copy of revision be supplied to respondents during the course of day.

Ld. Counsel for respondents submit that complainant has also filed a revision petition which is fixed for 02.05.2026.

Accordingly, put up for reply, if any/arguments on 02.05.2026.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/04.04.2026