

2 Cr Rev / 254/2025 State Vs. ANURAG SHARMA

25.07.2026

The undersigned is looking after the work of two Link Courts today. One of the Regular PAs is on leave today.

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State/ Petitioner.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Surendra Singh for respondent.

Put up with connected revision petition for consideration on **22.08.2026**.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/25.07.2026